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990 PF Return of Private Foundation OMB No 15450052
Form - or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

Department of the Treasury Treated as a Private Foundation . 2@09
Internal Revenue Service Note" The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements

For calendar year 2009, or tax year beginning

04/01 2009, and ending 03/31.2010

G Check allthat apply: | | Initial return

l_l Initial return of a former public charity l___' Final return
Amended return [_| Address change I l Name change

Use the IRS

Name of foundation

label. HELEN R COE TRUST

012ANI

Otherwise,
print
or type.
See Specific P O BOX 1802
Instructions.

A Employeridentification number

01-0351827

Number and street {or P O box number if mail i1s not delivered to street address) Room/suite | B Telephone number isee page 10 of the instructions]

() -

City or town, state, and ZIP code

PROVIDENCE, RI 02901-1802

C If exemption application Is »
pending, check here = =+ = » ¢ « «
D 1t Foreign organtzations, check here . >

2 Foreign organizations meeting the

Section 4947(a){1) nonexempt charitable trust

H Check type of organization. IX Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation
Other taxable private foundation

85% test, check here and attach
COMPULAtIOn = = = » + o « & & »

16)

I Fair market value of all assets at end
of year (from Part i, col. (c), line l::l Other (specify)
> $ 2,044,620. (Part I, column (d) must be on cash basis.)

Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The

J Accounting method.lj Cash |_| Accrual

E If private foundation status was terminated
under section 507(b){ 1}(A), check here . P>

________________ F |f the foundation is in a 60-month termination

under section 507(b){ 1)(B), check here . P>

{a) Revenue and
expenses per
books

total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d}
may not necessarily equal the amounts in
column (a) (see page 11 of the instructions) )

(d) Disbursements

{b) Net investment {c} Adjusted net for charitable
income income purposes

{cash basis only)

1
2
3
4
5a

b
6a

7
8
9

10a

b

c
11
12
13
14
15

Revenue

c
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Operating and Administrative Expenses

25

27
a

c

b Grosssales price for all 1.415,252.

_ 126 Total expenses and disbursements Add lines 24 and 25 85,485

b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-)

Contributions, gifts, grants, etc, received {attach schedule} .

if the foundation is not required to
Check P> attach Sch B

Interest on savings and temporary cash investments

Dividends and interest from securities . , , . 62 . 092.

61,703. STMT 1

Grossrents . . v« v v vt 4 s e e s e e

Net rental income or {loss)

Net gain or {loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 -9 ! 998 |

assets on line 6a
Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2) .

Net short-term capital gain . . .. ... ..

Income modifications » =+ ¢« + = o 2 0o

E2-657

Gross sales less returns

RS
IRS-03C

and allowances * * « * *
Less. Cost of goods sold

Gross profit or (loss) (attach schedute) | | | .
Other income (attach schedule) 4 B 899.

STMT 6

Total. Add lines 1 through 11 . . . . . . . . 56,993

61,703.

Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc , 18 ? 855

11,313. 7,542.

Accounting fees (attach schedule)STMT 7 845

NONE NONH 845.

Other professional fees (attach schedule). . .

Interest . . . .« v v v i b it e e e e

Taxes (attach schedule) (see page 14 of tlSTnMT:tn@s) 635

635.

Depreciation {attach schedule) and depletion .

Ocoupanty . . v v v v v o o e o a o o v o

Travel, conferences, and meetings . . . . . .

Printing and publications . . . ... .. ..

Other expenses (attach schedule) STMT. 9. 150

150.

Total operating and administrative expenses.
Add lines 13 through 23 . . . . . . . ... 20,485

11,948. NONE 8,537.

Contributions, gifts, grantspad . . . .. .. 65,000.

65,000.

11,948. NONE 73,537.

Subtract hne 26 from line 12:
E: ofr over axp and disbur -2 8 7 4 92 J

49,755,

Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-}. .

9E1410 1 000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions. JSA Form 990-PF?009) \
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Form 990-PF (2009)

01-0351827

Page 2

m Balance Sheets

Attached schedules and amounts in the

Beginning of year

End of year

description column should be for end-of-year
amounts only {See instructions )

{a) Book Value

(b) Book Value

{c) Fair Market Value

1 Cash-non-interest-bearing . . . . . v v v v v o v e e e NONE NONE
2 Sawvings and temporary cash investments _ . . . . ... ... 49,447. 99,178. 99,178.
3  Accounts recewvable »
Less' allowance for doubtful accounts » ____
4 Pledges receivable »__ ____________________
Less' allowance for doubtful accounts » __
5 Grantsreceivable | . _ . _ ... ... 00000,
6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons (attach schedule) {see page 16 of the instructions)
7  Other notes and loans recevable (attach schedule) P _* NONE
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts » NONE NON NONE
o 8 Inventories forsaleoruse | , . ... ... ... ... ..
§ 9 Prepaid expenses and deferredcharges . . . . ... .. ...
‘<n 10 a Investments- U S and state government obligations (attach schedule) 1971 648. 198 7 403. 207 7 656.
b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule} . . . . . . .. 1,495,618. 1,416,116. 1,525,824.
¢ Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule), . . . . . .. 201L7 14. 201,714. 211, 962.
et bae e ] NONE
bess pecumuiated depreciation NONE NONE
12  Investments -mortgage l0ans . . . . . . . . a e n e e ... NONE NONK
13 Investments - other (attach schedule} , . _ . . . . ... ... NONE NONF NONE
14 Land, buildings,and >
equipment.basis Y _______ ____________.
Less accumulated depreciation >
{attach schedule) % - ____ .
15  Other assets (describe »_ _____________________ ) NONE NONH NONE
16 Total assets {to be completed by all filers - see the
instructions Also, seepage t,item?) ., . . .. ... . .... 1,944,427. 1,915,411 2,044,620.
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses , , ., . . ... ...
18 Grantspayable _ ..., ...............
ai19 Deferredrevenue | . . . . .. ... ............
:’_:‘ 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disquahfied persons
_'g 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) , |, | . .
=22  Other liabilities (descrbe » __ )
23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22) . . . . ... .. ..
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here Pu
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
§ 24 Unrestnicted . . . . . . . vt ot e e e e e s e e e
5|25 Temporarilyrestricted . ., . ... ... ..........
3 26 Permanentlyrestricted . _ . . ... ... ... ......
2 Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117,
T check here and complete lines 27 through 31. »
S| 27  capital stock, trust principal, orcurrent funds _ , . . . . . . . 1,944,427. 1,915,411,
g 28  Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg , and equipmentfund |, , , . .
3 29 Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds . . NONE NONE
f, 30 ‘Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the
2 INStrUctions) . . . . L L L e 1,944,427, 1,915,411 |
31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17
oftheinstructions) . . = v v v v v v v v v e i e 1,944 ,427. 1,915,411.
I2ZXX Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part ll, column (a), line 30 {must agree with
end-of-year figure reported on prioryear'sreturn} | . . . L e 1 1,944,427.
2 Enter amount from Part L, line 27 _ .. ... .. ... ... .. .. . . Tt 2 -28,492.
3 Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize)p_ 3
4 Addlines 1,2,and3 ... ... T 4 1,915,935,
5 Decreases notincluded in line 2 (itemize) p_ | SEE STATEMENT 10 5 524.
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year {line 4 minus line 5) - Part |, column—(_b—),_li_n;_B—O_.- .... 6 1,915,411,

JSA

9E1420 1 000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15

Form 990-PF (2009)



01-0351827

Form 990-PF {2009) Page 3
IIYEYE  Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e g , real estate, l(!!:(,il:!oev:; Esgzll?l?é% (d) Date sold
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co ) S’E,‘:,’,f;_‘{::: {mo , day, yr.) {mo , day, yr
1a_SEE PART IV DETAIL
b
c
d
e
a
b
c
d
e
Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 {I) Gains (Col (h) gain minus
(i) F M.V. as of 12/31/69 () Adjusted basis (';)\,E:(zzfs(ﬁf ,';c;'ns ) ! “‘L)afs”.:s"(?fo'ﬁficff'?E>$°') *
a
b
c
d
e
. . . If gain, also enter in Part I, line 7
2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) . . . .. If (loss), enter -O- in Part I, line 7 } 2 -9,998.
3 Net short-term capital gain or {loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6):
If gain, also enter in Part |, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the instructions). }
If {loss),enter-0-inPartl,line 8. . . . . . . . ... i i v i it it insnaauaeeaa 3

Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income
(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income )

If section 4940(d){2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation lable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? = _ | |:| Yes @ No
If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.
1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries.

(a) {(d)
(b) (c)
Calendar e:aiigﬂ;oee:,res::mmng n) Adjusted qualifying distributions Net vaiue of nonc:arltableuseassets {col ?t;')s::sludt;%nbryaggl. )
2008 100,128. 1,904,467. 0.05257533998
2007 103,781, 2,359,396. 0.04398625750
2006 105,947, 2,231,110. 0.04748622883
2005 107,081. 2,113,624, 0.05066227484
2004 96,102, 2,035,950. 0.04720253444
2 Totalofline 1,columnid) , . . . . . . ... ... .. .. .. 2 0.24191263553
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the
number of years the foundation has been in existence iflessthan 5years , . . ... ... .. 3 0.04838252712
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2009 from Part X, line5 = = . . 4 1,851,817,
5 Multiplyline 4 by line3 | . ... 5 89,596.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income {1% of Partl, line 27b) . . . . . . . . ... ... .. ... . 6 498.
7 ADGINES S and 6. . . L 7 90,094.
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part X, line 4 _ . . . . . . . . . . . . ... .. ... .. 8 73,537.

If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the
Part VI instructions on page 18.

.;2;;\430 1 000 Form 990-PF {2009)

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15 6 -




! Form 990-PF (2009) 01-0351827
Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a}, 4940(b), 4940(e}, or 4948 - see page 18 of the instructions)

Page 4

1a Exempt operating foundatrions described 1n section 4240{d}2), check here » u and enter *N/A"ontine 1. | | | N
Date of ruling or determinationletter _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ {attach copy of ruling letter if necessary - see instructions)
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check 1 995,
here P l:l andenter 1% of Part |, ine 27b _ . . . . . L . e
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4%
of Part |, line 12, col (b)
2 Taxunder section 511 {domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 2
3 AdAINES 18N 2 L . L L it e e e e e e e e 3 995.
4 Subtitle A (income) tax {domestic section 4947(a){(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter-0-) , . . | 4 NONE
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 fromline 3. If zeroorless,enter-0- , . . . .. ... .. .. 5 995.
6 Credits/Payments:
a 2009 estimated tax payments and 2008 overpayment credited to 2009, _ . | 6a 552.
b Exempt foreign organizations-tax withheld at source , . . . . ... ... .. 6b NONE
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868}, _ . . . . . 6c NONE
d Backup withholding erroneoustywithheld _ . . . . . . .. ... ...... 6d
7 Total credits and payments. Add lines6athrough6d . . . . . . . . . . ... 000 i o il 7 552.
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of esuimated tax Check here D if Form 2220 isattached . .. . . .. 8
9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 1s more than line 7, enter amountowed ., ., . . . . . ... .. .... >l 9 443.
10 Overpayment. If ine 7 1s more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amountoverpaid , , . . . ... .. > 10
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be' Credited to 2010 estimated tax p Refunded p| 11
Statements Regarding Activities
1a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it Yes | No
participate orintervene in any political campaIgn? | | . ., . . L . L L L. i e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1a X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for poltical purposes (see page 19
of the instructions for definition)? | . . . . . . L L L L L L e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b X
If the answer is "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any matenals
published or distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities.
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL forthis year? | | . . . . . . 0 v o e e e e e e e e e e e e s s s s s T o 1c X
d Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed during the year:
(1) On the foundation P> $ {2) On foundation managers P> $
e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed
on foundation managers P $
2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reportedtothe IRS? _ . . . . . . ... ..... 2 X
If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities.
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of
incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy ofthechanges . . . . .. ... .. .. 3 X
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or moreduringtheyear? . . . . . ... ... ... ... 4a X
b If “Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T forthis year? | . . . . . . . 0 v v v v e e e e et e e e e e e e 4b
5 Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year? , _ , . . . e e e e 5 X
If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T.
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:
® By language in the governing instrument, or
e By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that
conflict with the state law remain in the governing INSIIUMENT? . . . . . . & 4 4t 4 v vt vt e v m s n s o s o n o n e aes 6 X
7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 n assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part lI, col. {c), and Part XV. . .| 1 X
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which 1t is registered (see page 19 of the
instructions) ™ _ _ _ _ o STMT 11
b If the answer 1s "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General
(or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanation . . . . . . . . . . v e v v v o .. 8b X
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j}{(3) or
4942(j)(5) for calendar year 2009 or the taxable year beginning in 2009 {see instructions for Part XIV on page
27)? If"Yes,"complete Part XIV . . . . . & . ¢ i i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 9 X
10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If “Yes," attach a schedule hsting their
names and adareSses . . . . . . . . . . s+ e 44 e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e o e e e e s s e e s 10 X
Form 990-PF {2009)
JSA

SE1440 1 000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15




! Form SQE).—PF {2009) 01-0351827 Page 5
Statements Regarding Activities (continued)

11 At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlied entity within the

meaning of section 512(b){13)? If "Yes,"” attach schedule (see page 20 of the instructions) . . . . « . « . « ¢ o v v v v v o 11 X
12 Did the foundation acquire a direct or indirect interest in any applicable insurance contract before
AUGUSE 17, 20087, « & v ot e e e e e e s e e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e, 12 X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? . . . . . 13 X
Website address P> N_/A

14 The books are in care of »__PRIVATE BANK TAX SERVICES Telephone no » __(401)278-6825

15 Section 4947(a}{1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 -Check here « « - « = « « « = & o o o 0 o v o 4
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued duringtheyear . . .. .. . .. . . v v v v ... > l 15|

E1sAl[E:]l} Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes | No
1a Durning the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly):

(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? , . . . . . . . D Yes No

{2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from) a
disqualified person? . . . . . « o ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e Yes X| No
Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disquahified person? . . . . . . . Yes X| No

(3
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? . . . . .. .. Yes No

—

(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualifted person (or make any of either available for
the benefit oruse of a disqualified person)?. . . . . . . ¢ . o i 0 L i i L e e e e e e e ':] Yes No

(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if

—

the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a penod after
termination of government service, if terminating within 90 days). . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. D Yes No
b If any answer is "Yes" to 1a{1}-{6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations
section 53.4941(d)-3 orin a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 20 of the instructions)? =+ - + « = - - . . . 1b X

Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here . . . ... .. .. ... > D
¢ Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that
were not corrected before the first day of the tax yearbeginning in 20092 . . . . . . . . . . & i i i i i i i v e e e e e 1c X

2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (sectton 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private
operating foundation defined 1n section 4942())(3) or 4942(j})(5))
a At the end of tax year 2009, did the foundation have any undistributed income {hnes 6d and
6e, Part XIll) for tax year(s) beginning before 2009?. . . . . . . . .. oLl o d e L. D Yes No
If "Yes," list the years p
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a}(2)
{relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year’s undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2)

to all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see page 20 ofthe instructions.) . . . . . .. ... ... ... ....|2b X
¢ If the provisions of section 4942(a){2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here.
> _ P e mmmmm . .
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business
enterpnise at any timedunngtheyear? ., . . . . . . . . . . . it ittt e e e e D Yes No

b If "Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2009 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year penod (or longer penod approved by the
Commissioner under section 4943(c){7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse
of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding perniod? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the
foundation had excess business holdingsin2009) . . . . .. ... ......... e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3b

4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes? . . ., .. ... 4a X

b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its
charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2009? . . .. .. 4b X

Form 990-PF (2009)

JSA
9E1450 1 000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15 8 -



t (»
Form 990-PF {2009)

01-0351827 Page 6
Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)
5a Duning the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to’
{1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4845(e))? . . _ . . . D Yes E’ No
{2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election {see section 4955), or to carry on,
directly or indirectly, any voter registratton drive? . .. B Yes No
(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similarpurposes?_ , . . . . . ... .. Yes No
{4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization descnbed in
section 509(a){1), (2), or (3}, or section 4940(d}(2)? (see page 22 of the instructions) , , . . . .. D Yes No
(5) Provide for any purpose other than rehgtous, charnitable, scientific, literary, or educational
purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals?, , _ . . ... ......... l:] Yes No
b If any answer is "Yes” to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualfy under the exceptions described In
Regulations section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? . . . . . . . 5b
Organzations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here, . . . . . . ... ... .. >
¢ If the answer is "Yes" to question 5a{4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax
because it maintained expenditure responsibiity forthe grant? _ . ., . . . .. .. ... ... ... D Yes D No
If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d).
6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums
onapersonalbenefitcontract?. . . . . . . . L L L L L L L e h e h e e e e e e e e e e I:' Yes No
b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract?> _ , . . . . . .. ... 6b X
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870
7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? _ | D Yes No
............. 7b

b If ﬁes, did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction?

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

and Contractors

1 _List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions).

(c) Compensation

(b) Title, and average €
(if not paid, enter

hours per week
devoted to position

{a) Name and address

{d) Contnbutions to
employee benefit plans
and deferred compensation

18,855.

{e) Expense account,
other allowances

-0-

-0-

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1 - see
If none, enter "NONE."

page 23 of the instructions).

(b) Title, and average
hours per week
devoted to position

{a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 {c) Compensation

(d) Contnibutionsto
employee benefit
plans and deferred
compensation

{e) Expense account,
other allowances

NONE

NONE

NONE

JSA
9E1460 1 000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15

Form 990-PF (2009)
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01-0351827
Form 990-PF {2009) Page 7

AUl Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,
and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see page 23 of the instructions). If none, enter "NONE."

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 {b) Type of service {c) Compensation
NONE NONE
Total number of others receiving over $560,000 for professional services . . . . . .. ... ... ... ....... C .. >| NONE

211800 W Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation’sfour largest direct charitable activities during the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the number

Expenses
of organizattons and other beneficianes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc P

(CL ) E:8 Summary of Program-Related Investments (see page 23 of the instructions)
Descnibe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation duning the tax year on lines 1 and 2 Amount

Form 990-PF (2009)

JSA
9E1465 1000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15 10 -
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Form 990-PF (2009) 01-0351827 Page 8
Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,
see page 24 of the instructions.)
1  Fair market value of assets not used {or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
purposes:
a Average monthly fair market value of secunities . ... .. ... .. 1a 1,807,810.
b Average of monthly cash balances . _ . . . . . .. ... ... . ... ... ... ... . ... 1b 72,207.
¢ Fair market value of all other assets (see page 24 of the instructions) . . . . . . .. ... ... 1c NONE
d Total (add lines 1a,b,andc) . . . ... ... ...t 1d 1,880,017.
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and
1c (attach detailed explanation) _ . . . . . . ... ... ...... le
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 NONE
3 Subtractline 2fromline 1d .3 1,880,017,
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see page 25
of the instructions) L 4 28,200.
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V,line4 | 5 1,851,817.
Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5 | . . . . . . . . v v v i i e e e, 6 92,591.
Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the instructions) {Section 4942(j)(3) and (j){5) private operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here p» |:| and do not complete this part.)
1 Minimum investmentreturn fromPart X, line 6 . . . . . . . v v v v i i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 92,591.
2a Taxon investment income for 2009 from Part VI, ne5 = . ., 2a 995.
b Income tax for 2009. (This does not include the tax from PartVI.} [ 2b
¢ Addhines2aand2b L 2¢ 995.
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract ine 2c fromline v . . . . . . . . .. . ... . ... 3 91,596.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions | _ . . . . . . . . . . .. ... ... .. ... 4 NONE
5 Addlines3and4 e e 5 91,596.
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see page 25 of the instructions) _ . _ . . . . . . ... ... ... 6 NONE
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part Xill,
[AE T + v v o o v e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 7 91,596.
Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part |, column (d),lne 26 _ . . . ... . ... ... 1a 73,537.
b Program-related investments - total from Partix8 ...~~~ 1b
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
PUIDOSES L e e e 2 NONE
3 Amounts set aside for specific chantable projects that satisfy the:
a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) _ _ . . . 3a NONE
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) . . . . .. ... . . ... ... ... ... 3b NONE
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIll, line4 _ _ , _ . . 4 73,537.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4340(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income.
Enter 1% of Part |, line 27b (see page 26 of the instructions) | . _ . . . . .. ... . ... .. ..... 5 N/A
6  Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 fromlined . . . . . . . ... ... .. ... ... 6 73,537.

Note: The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b}, in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation

qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.

JSA

9E1470 1000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15

Form 990-PF (2009)




01-0351827

Form 990-PF (2009) Page 9
Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions)
(a) {b) (c) {(d)
1 Distnbutable amount for 2009 from Part Xi, Corpus Years prior to 2008 2008 2009
ine7 . .. 91,596.
2  Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2009
a Enter amountfor2008only , ... ...... NONH
b Total for prioryears 20 .20 20 NONE
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2009:
a From2004 . . .. .. NONE
b From2005 _ _ . _ .. 3,826.
¢ From2006 , ., . ... NONE
d From2007 . .. ... NONE
e From2008 , . .., .. 6,003.
f Total of lines 3athroughe . , . . . ... ... 9,829,
4 Qualfying distributions for 2009 from Part XlI,
line4: P §$ 73,537.
a Applied to 2008, but not more than line 2a , , NONH
b Applied to undistributed income of prior years (Election
required - see page 26 of theinstructions) , ., . . . . NONH
¢ Treated as distnibutions out of corpus {(Election
required - see page 26 of the instructions) , , . . NONE
d Applied to 2009 distributable amount , , , . ., 73,537.
e Remaining amount distnbuted out of corpus NONH
5 Excess distributions carryover apphed to 2009 | 9,829 9,829.
{if an amount appears in column (d), the same
amount must be shown in column (a} )
6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:
a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e. Subtract line 5 NONE
b Prior years’ undistributed income. Subtract
line 4b fromline2b . ... ...... NONH
¢ Enter the amount of prior years’ undistributed
income for which a notice of deficiency has been
issued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has
been previouslyassessed . . . . . . . ... .. NONH
d Subtract line 6¢c from line 6b. Taxable
amount - see page 27 of the instructions . NONE
e Undistributed income for 2008. Subtract line
4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see page
27 ofthe iNStrUCHIONS  « « « v ¢ = @ o v« & « & NONE
f Undistributed income for 2009. Subtract lines
4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must be
distributed n 2010, _ . . . ... ... ... 8,230.
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus
to satisfy requirements imposed by section
170(b){1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (see page 27 of the
instructions) . . . . . ... ... NONE
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2004 not
applied on line 5 or line 7 (see page 27 of the
instructions) . . . . ... . ... ... ... NONH
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2010.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 fromline6a , , , , . . . NONH
10 Analysis of line 9
a Excess from 2005 | , . NONE
b Excess from 2006 , . . NONE
¢ Excess from 2007 . . . NONE
d Excess from 2008 . . . NONE
e Excess from 2009 . . . NONE
Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA

9E1480 1 000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15




" Form 990°PF (2009) 01-0351827 Page 10
Private Operating Foundations {see page 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A, question 8) NOT APPLICABLE

1a |If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it 1s a private operating

foundation, and the ruling ts effective for 2009, enter the date ofthe ruling .~ _ . . . . . .. >
b Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation described in section | l 4942()(3) or I | 4942(j)(5})
2a Enter the lesser of the ad- Tax year Prior 3 years {e) Total
justed net income from Part (a) 2009 (b) 2008 {c) 2007 {d) 2006

| or the minimum tnvestment
return from Part X for each
year listed

Qualifying distributions from Part
Xll, ine 4 for each year listed .

d  Amounts included in line 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct
of exempt activities « - . . .

€ Qualfying distnbutions made
directty for active conduct of
exempt activities Subtract line
2d from line 2¢

3 Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon
@ “Assets” alternative test - enter

(1) value of all assets -+ - -

(2) Value of assets qualifying
under section

4942()(3)(B)1). . . . .

b “Endowment” alternatve test-

enter 2/3 of mimimum Invest-

ment return shown i Part X,
hine 6 for each year listed

€ “Support® alternative test - enter

{1) Total support other than
gross Investment income
{interest, dividends, rents,
payments on securities
loans {sectton 512(a)(5)),
aor royalties)

(2) Support from  general
public and 5 or more
exempt organizations as
provided in section 4942
MEKBm . ... ..

(3) Largest amount of sup-
port from an exempt
orgamzaton , , ., . ,

{4) Gross investment income ,

Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets
at any time during the year - see page 28 of the instructions.)

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation
before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). {See section 507(d){2).)
N/A
b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

N/A
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check herebDif the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see page 28 of the instructions) to individuals or
organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed:
SEE STATEMENT 13

b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and matenals they should include:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2

¢ Any submission deadlines:

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2

d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of Institutions, or other
factors:

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2
95145'151’\1 000 Form 990-PF (2009)

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15 13 -
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01-0351827
—-- —— Form 990-PF (2009) - . ... ol el o Page 11- -
Supplementary Information (continued)
3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment

- 1f dividual,
Recipient show any relationshipto” | T oundation Purpose of grant or Amount

Name and address (home or business) T e e nommbacy | recipient contribution
a Paid during the year

SEE STATEMENT 14

10 T O PP > 3a 65,000.
b Approved for future payment

0 | I T > 3b

Form 990-PF (2009)

JSA
9E1491 1 000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15 14 -




01-0351827

Form 990-PF {2009} Page 12
Analysis of Income-Producing Activities
Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated. Unrelated business income Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514 Related (c?r)exempt
{a) {b) {c) (d) function income
1 Program service revenue Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount {Egﬁn%at?fct%gngf)
a
b
c
d
e
f

g Fees and contracts from governmentagencies

Membership dues and assessments

Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
Dividends and interest from securthes | | , 14 62,092,
Net rental income or {loss) from real estate:

N b w N

a Debtfinanced property _ _ . ... ...
b Not debt-financed property

Net rental income or {loss) from personal property

Other investment income

Gain or {loss) from sales of assets other than inventory]| 18 -9 7 998.

Net income or (loss) from special events

Gross profit or {loss) from sales of inventory . .
Other revenue a
b EXCISE TAX REFUND 01 4,899.
c
d
e
12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), {d), and (e} . . . . 56,983.
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e}, . . . . . . vttt it e e 13 56,993.
{See worksheet in line 13 instructions on page 28 to verify calculations.)
Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e} of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to

v the accomplishment of the foundation’s exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes). (See
page 29 of the instructions )

-0 ® 0O N O

- e

NOT APPLICABLE

Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA
9E1492 1 000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15 15 -




.
Form 990-PF (2009)

01-0351827 Page 13

Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable

Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organizatton descrnibed Yes | No

in section 501{c) of the Code (other than section 501(c){3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political

a ?:ggg}é?g?rgﬂ the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of
(1) CaSh L L L e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1a(1) X
(2) OthEr @SSEIS . . L o v vt e et et e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1a(2) X

b Other transactions:
{1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable eXempt Organization . . . . . . . 0t v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b{1) X
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt Organization | . . . . . vt 0t t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b{2) X
(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, orotherassets . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . ittt i e e e e e 1b(3) X
(4) Reimbursement arrangements |, . . . . . L L L L L. . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(4) X
(5) Loansorloan guarantees . . . . . . . . . . . . i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(5) X
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations . ., , . . . . . . . . . . . . i e e e .. 1b{6) X

¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, orpaid employees . . . . . . . . . . . o v v v v m e e e e e e 1c X

If the answer to any of the above is "Yes," complete the following schedule
value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation.

Column (b) should always show the fair market
If the foundation received less than fair market

value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.

{a) Line no {b) Amount involved (c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization

(d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described In

section 501{c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) orin section 527?

b _If "Yes," complete the following schedule

......................... [ Jves [ no

(a) Name of organization

(b) Type of orgamization

{c) Description of relationship

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and
belef, 1 rue, correct, and complete Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer or fiduciary) 1s based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge

04/20/2010

SVP Tax

} Signature of officer or trustee AUSTIN WENTWORTH

Date

Title

Sign Here

Preparer’s }
signature

Date

Check if

self-employed

Preparer’s identifying
number (See Signature on
»D page 30 of the instructions)

EIN p

Paid
Preparer's
Use Only

Firm's name (or yours if }
self-employed), address,
and ZIP code

Phone no

JSA
9E1493 1000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15

Form 990-PF (2009)
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‘ f
HELEN R COE TRUST 01-0351827

FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER INCOME

REVENUE
AND
EXPENSES
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS
FEDERAL TAX REFUND 4,899.
TOTALS 4,899.

STATEMENT 6

XD576 2000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15 58
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. ¢
HELEN R COE TRUST 01-0351827

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER DECREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

09 TYE INC ADJ 524.

TOTAL 524.

STATEMENT 10

XD576 2000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15 62 -
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HELEN R COE TRUST 01-0351827

STATEMENT 11

XD576 2000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15 63 -



HELEN R COE TRUST 01-0351827

FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
ADDRESS :
TWO PORTLAND SQUARE
PORTLAND, ME 04101

TITLE:
TRUSTEE

AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION: 40

COMPENSATION ...ttt ettt ettt ettt 18,855.
TOTAL COMPENSATION: . 18,855,

STATEMENT 12

XD576 2000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15 64 -



HELEN R COE TRUST 01-0351827
FORM 990PF, PART XV - LINES 2a - 2d

RECIPIENT NAME:
COE GOVERNING COMMITTEE

ADDRESS:
P.O. BOX 185
CENTER LOVELL, ME 04016

FORM, INFORMATION AND MATERIALS: :
FOR SCHOLARSHIPS: PROOF OF RESIDENCY IN LOVELL, ME; ACADEMIC PERFORM;
ACHIEVEMENT TEST; TEACHER RECOMMENDATION. FOR CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS
LETTER REQUESTING ASSISTANCE FOR A SPECIFIC PURPOSE.

SUBMISSION DEADLINES:
SUBMISSION DEADLINE IS 7/1 FOR SCHOLARSHIP REQUESTS
SUBMISSION DEADLINE IS 1/1 FOR CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS.

RESTRICTIONS OR LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS:
FOR LITERARY, EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC, MUSICAL, CIVIC, RELIGIOUS OR
BENEFIT PURPOSES THAT WOULD BE OF ASSISTANCE TO THE GENERAL WELFARE
OF THE INHABITANTS OF THE TOWN OF LOVELL, MA

STATEMENT 13

XD576 2000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15 65 -



HELEN R COE TRUST 01-0351827
FORM 990PF, PART XV, LINE 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID

RECIPIENT NAME:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
RELATIONSHIP:

NONE
PURPOSE OF GRANT:

SCHOLARSHIPS & GRANTS
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:

N/A
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID ... ittt ittt ittt it i tie ettt ane s 65,000.
TOTAL GRANTS PAID: 65,000.

STATEMENT 14

XD576 2000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15 66 -



ACCT L775 (39008532095
PREP 209 ADMN 48 INV 33K

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

BANK OF AMERICA, N A
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

102 CHARITABLE DEDUCTION - CURRENT INCOME

08/28/09

08/28/09

08/28/0%

08/28/09

08/28/08

SOUTHERN MAINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FBO NATHANIEL MARGESON
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD
TR TRAN#=092400005000

PENNSYLVANIA STATE COLLEGE

FBO JULIE MCLAUGHLIN
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD
TR TRAN#=092400006000

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE @ PARMINGTON

FBO AMY ACKERLY
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD
TR TRAN#=092400001000

ENDICOTT COLLEGE

FBO JASMIN AZEL

2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD
TR TRAN#=092400002000

LESLEY UNIVERSITY

PBO ELIZABETH KERR
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD
TR TRAN#=092400003000

TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC
TR Cb=305 REG=0 PORT=INC
TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC
TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC
TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

-2000.00

-3000.00

-3000.00

~2000.00

-2000.00

PAGE 78
RUN 04/19/2010
06.50 17 AM

EDIT

INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

~2000.00
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO
*#CHANGEDH #

~3000.00
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO
**CHANGED**

-3000.00
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO
*ACHANGED**

-2000.00
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO
*#CHANGED*#

-2000.00
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITE NO
**CHANGED**

0908000051
SSN
04/19/10 RWH

0508000052
SSN
04/19/10 RWH

0508000047
SSN
04/15/10 RWH

0908000048
SSN
04/19/10 RWH

0908000049
SSN
04/19/10 RWH




™

ACCT L775 099008532095 BANK OF AMERICA, N A PAGE 79

PREP 209 ADMN 48 INV 33K TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL RUN 04/19/2010

06 50 17 aM
TAX EDIT
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS TAXABLE INCOME PRINCIPAL NUMBER

102 CHARITABLE DEDUCTION - CURRENT INCOME (CONTINUED)

08/28/09 SPRINGFIELD COLLEGE -2000.00 -2000.00 0908000050
PBO STEPHEN LANSING BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD **CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH
TR TRAN#=092400004000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

08/28/09 SOUTHERN MAINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE -3000.00 -3000.00 0908000053
FBO PAUL MCLAUGHLIN BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2005 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD **CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH
TR TRAN#=092400007000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

08/28/09 HUSSON COLLEGE -2000.00 ~2000.00 0908000054
FBO B. LUCAS MOLLOY BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD **CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH
TR TRAN#=092400008000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

08/28/09 UNIVERSITY OF MAINE ~3000.00 ~3000.00 0908000055
FBO KATHLEEN POWERS BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD **CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH
TR TRAN#=092400009000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

08/28/09 STETSON UNIVERSITY ~3000.00 ~3000.00 0908000056
FBO CARLEY RUDD BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD *+CHANGED** 04/13/10 RWH
TR TRAN$=092400010000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

08/28/09 SIERRA NEVADA COLLEGE -3000.00 -3000.00 0908000057
FBO MORGAN RUDD BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD **CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH
TR TRAN#=092400011000 TR CD=305 REG=0  PORT=INC

08/28/09 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MAINE -2000.00 -2000.00 0908000058
FBO SARAH SAWIN BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD *4CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH
TR TRAN#=092400012000 TR €D=305  REG=0 PORT=INC

08/28/09 FLORIDA SOUTHERN COLLEGE -3000.00 -3000.00 0508000060
FBO AARON TRIPP BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD *~CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH
TR TRAN$=092400014000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

08/28/09 SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF MAINE -2000.00 -2000.00 0508000061
FBO HEATHER J. TRIPP BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD *+CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH
TR TRAN#-092400015000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

08/28/09 UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF BANGOR -3000.00 -3000.00 0908000062
FBO KATHERINE TUSING BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD **CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH
TR TRAN#=092400016000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

08/28/09 SOUTHERN MAINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE -2000.00 -2000.00 0908000063
FBO MITCHELL TUSING BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD *+CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH
TR TRAN#=092400017000 TR CD=305 REG=0  PORT=INC

08/28/09 NEW ENGLAND SCHOOL OF -2000.00 -2000.00 0908000059
FBO HAROLD R. SHEEHAN BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD **CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH
TR TRAN#=092400013000 TR CD=305 REG=0  PORT=INC

08/28/09 UNVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MAINE -1000.00 -1000.00 0908000065
FBO BAILEY BROOKING BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD **CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH
TR TRAN#:092400019000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

08/28/09 UNIVERSITY OF MAINE -2000.00 -2000.00 0908000066
FBO DANIEL BROYER BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD **CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH
TR TRAN#=092400020000 TR CD=305  REG=0 PORT=INC

08/28/09 UNIVERSITY OF MAINE @ FARMINGTON -3000.00 -3000.00 0908000067
FBO MYRIAH CARREIRO BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD *+CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH
TR TRAN#=092400021000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

08/28/09 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MAINE -3000.00 -3000.00 0908000068
FBO OWEN CONFORTE BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD **CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH
TR TRAN#=092400022000 TR CD=30S REG=0  PORT=INC

08/28/0% UNIVERSITY OF MAINE -3000.00 -3000.00 0908000064
PBO ZACHARIAH BELDING BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD **CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH
TR TRAN#=092400018000 TR CD=305 REG=0  PORT=INC

08/28/05 UNIVERSITY OF MAINE @ FARMINGTON -3000.00 -3000.00 0908000070
FBO EMILY PILES BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD **CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH

TR TRAN#=092400024000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC




ACCT L775 0995008532095 BANK OF AMERICA, N A
PREP 209 ADMN 48 INV 33K TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

102 CHARITABLE DEDUCTION - CURRENT INCOME {CONTINUED}
08/28/09 UNIVERSITY OF VERMONT
FBO ELI HUTCHINS
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD
TR TRAN#=092400025000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

08/28/09 HOBART & WILLIAM SMITH COLLEGES
FBO NICOLAS AZEL
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD
TR TRAN#=092400026000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

08/28/09 UNIVERSITY OF MAINE-MACHIAS
FBO MEGHAN DUNHAM
2009 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD
TR TRAN#=092400023000 TR CD=305 REG=0 PORT=INC

TOTAL CODE 102 - CHARITABLE DEDUCTION - CURRENT INCOME

PAGE 80
RUN 04/19/2010
06 S0 17 AM
EDIT
INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER
-3000.00 0908000071

BENE DISTRIBUTION WITHE NO SSN
**CHANGED** 04/19/10 RwH

-3000 00 0508000072
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN

**CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH

-2000.00 0308000069
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO SSN

**CHANGED** 04/19/10 RWH




SCHEDULE D

(Form 1041) Capital Gains and Losses

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

» Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the instructions for
Schedule D (Form 1041) (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).

OMB No 1545-0092

2009

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

HELEN R COE TRUST 01-0351827
Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and Il.
m Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
{e) Cost or other basis {f) Gamn or (loss) for
{a) Description of property {b) Date acquired| (c) Date sold A
{Example 100 shares 7% preferred of *Z* Co ) {mo , day, yr) (r:m , d:y, yr) (d) Sales price (seﬁ,gﬂﬁﬁ‘fozfs)me Sutb’;faec?(t:;efx)ena\r(d)
1a
b Enter the short-term gain or (loss), If any, from Schedule D-1, line 1b _ . . . . . . . . . . . v i, 1b 53,501.
2 Short-term capital gain or {loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _ _ _ . . .. ... .. ....... 2
3 Net short-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts _ ., ., . ... .. 3
4 Short-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2008 Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet . . . . . . . . . . . e e 4 |l )
5 Net short-term gain or (loss). Combine lines 1a through 4 in column (f) Enter here and on line 13,
column (3) onthe back . . v v v v v v i v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e a e > | 5 53,501.

g4 |l Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{e) C

{a) Description of property {b) Date acquired| (c) Date sold

{d) Sales price

ost or other basis

{see page 4 of the

{f) Gain or (loss) for
the entire year

{Example 100 shares 7% preferred of "Z" Co ) {mo, day, yr) {mo, day,yr) Jnstructions) Subtract (e) from (d)
6a
LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS STMT 1 2,858.
b Enter the long-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, line6b, _ . . . . . ... ... ... ... .... 6b -66,357.
7 Long-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _ ... ... ...... 7
8 Net long-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts , , ., ., . ... .. 8
9 Capital gaindistributions | | | L L. e 9
10 Gainfrom Form 4797, Part] | L e e e e e e e e e 10
11 Long-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2008 Capital Loss
Carryover WOTKSRBE . . . . . . . o e 11 |{ )
12 Net long-term gain or (loss). Combine lines 6a through 11 in column (f). Enter here and on line 14a,
column (3) onthe back . . v . . v v v it e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s xe e e s e > |12 -63,499.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

JSA
9F1210 2 000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15

Schedule D {Form 1041) 2009
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Schedule D {Form 1041) 2009 Page 2

Summary of Parts | and Il (1) Beneficiaries’ (2) Estate’s
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. {see page 5) or trust’s (3) Total
13 Net shortterm gainorf{loss) . . . . . .. . ... ... ....... 13 53,501.
14 Net long-term gain or {loss):
a Totalforyear . . . . . . ... ... ... ... 14a -63,499.
b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see line 18 of the wrksht.), . . . . 14b
€ 28%rate gain, . L. e e e e e 14c
15 Total net gain or (loss). Combine lines 13 and 14a _ . _ . . . . » |15 -9,998.

Note: I/fline 15, column (3), 1s a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, line 4 (or Form 990-T, Part I, hine 4a). If lines 14a and 15, column (2}, are net gains, go
to Part V, and do not complete Part IV If line 15, column (3), is a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary

Part IV Capital Loss Limitation
16 Enter here and enter as a (loss) on Form 1041, line 4 {or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4c, if a trust), the smaller of:

a The loss on line 15, column {(3) or b $3,000 16 |( 3,000)

Note: /f the loss on line 15, column (3), is more than $3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, ne 22 {or Form 990-T, line 34), is a loss, complete the Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet on page 7 of the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover

Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates

Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 in column (2) are gains, or an amount is entered in Part | or Part Il and
there is an entry on Form 1041, ine 2b(2), and Form 1041, hne 22, is more than zero.

Caution: Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if:

e FEither ine 14b, col. (2) or line 14c, col. (2) is more than zero, or

e Both Form 1041, line 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero.

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both ines 14a and 15 are gains, or quahlified dividends are included in income in Part |
of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, is more than zero. Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if
either line 14b, col. (2) or ine 14c¢, col. (2) is more than zero.

17 Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 (or Form 990-T, lne 34) _ , .| 17
18 Enter the smaller of line 14a or 15 in column (2)
but not less than zero 18

19 Enter the estate’s or trust’s qualified dividends
from Form 1041, line 2b(2) (or enter the qualified

dividends included in income in Part | of Form 990-T) , [ 19
20 Addlines18and 19 , . ... ... ... .... 20
21 If the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the

amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter -0- , . » | 21
22 Subtract ine 21 from line 20. If zero orless,enter-0- . . .. ......... 22
23 Subtract line 22 from hine 17. If zero or less,enter-0- , . . .. ... ..... 23
24 Enter the smaller of the amount on line 17 or $2,300 , . . . . ... .. ... 24

25 Is the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 24?
Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26; go to line 27 and check the "No" box.

No. Enter the amount fromline 23, , _ . . . ... ... ... ...... 25
26 Subtract line 25 fromlne 24, , . . .. .. e e e e e e e e 26
27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same?
Yes. Skip lines 27 thru 30, go to line 31 D NO. Enter the smaller of tine 17 or line 22 27
28 Enter the amount from line 26 (If ine 26 is blank, enter-0-} _ _ ., . ... ... 28
29 Subtract line 28 from line 27 | . . . . . . e e e e e 29
30 Multiply ine 29 by 15% (.15) | | . . . L . . . e e e et e e 30
31 Figure the tax on the amount on line 23. Use the 2009 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) _ . . _ . . . . .. . . . ... .... 31
32 Addlines 30 and 31 | | L e e e e e e e e e e e e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17. Use the 2009 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) , . . . . . . .. .. . . .. . .« ... 33
34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule
G,line 1a{or Form 990-T, lin€@ 36) . . . © . v o vt i i e e b e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 34

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2009

JSA
9F1220 2 000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15 68 -



SCHEDULE D-1

(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2009

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

HELEN R COE TRUST 01-0351827
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
o} Descreton of prepery Erample soaus 0 | wobasedoitne | Clssspasodsive | lCanertom
{mo , day, yr) instructions) instructions)
1a 150. SCHERING PLOUGH CORP
COM 03/11/2009| 04/08/2009 3,521.00 3,125.00 396.00
200. TIME WARNER INC NEW
CoM 11/17/2008 | 04/08/2009 4,338.00 3,966.00 372.00
50. TIME WARNER CABLE INC
CoM 11/17/2008 | 04/08/2009 1,328.00 1,301.00 27.00
50. L-3 COMMUNICATIONS
HIDGS INC COM 07/03/2008 | 04/16/2009 3,589.00 4,470.00 -881.00
35. PRECISION CASTPARTS
CORPORATION 08/19/2008 | 04/16/2009 2,138.00 3,510.00 -1,372.00
200. US BANCORP DEL COM
NEW 01/22/2009] 04/16/2009 3,541.00 2,816.00 725.00
150. STATE STREET CORP
12/03/2008 | 04/17/2009 5,237.00 5,340.00 -103.00
.202 TIME WARNER CABLE INC
| COM 11/17/2008 | 04/17/2009 6.00 5.00 1.00
| 75. UNION PAC CORP COM
07/17/2008 | 05/08/2009 3,902.00 5,500.00 -1,598.00
: 75. UNION PAC CORP COM
: 01/13/2009| 05/08/2009 3,802.00 3,325.00 577.00
i 175. ANALOG DEVICES INC
: 12/16/2008 | 05/11/2009 3,669.00 3,423.00 246.00
| 100. XTO ENERGY INC COM
| ] 02/05/2009| 05/14/2009 4,094.00 3,843.00 251.00
135. METLIFE INC
| 01/16/2009 | 05/15/2009 4,057.00 3,831.00 226.00
| 60. WAL-MART STORES
INCORPORATED 11/25/2008 | 08/11/2009 2,995.00 3,260.00 -261.00
50. CSX CORP
11/04/2008 | 08/31/2009 2,115.00 2,329.00 -214.00
175. LIBERTY MEDIA CORP
ENTERTAINMENT NEW COM SER Al 05/05/2009| 08/31/2009 4,857.00 4,154.00 663.00
85. PRICE T ROWE GROUP INC
CoM 11/25/2008 | 08/31/2009 3,811.00 2,501.00 1,310.00
15. ABBOTT LABORATORIES
01/15/2009| 09/24/2009 695.00 695.00
50. ABBOTT LABORATORIES
01/15/2009| 09/24/2009 2,318.00 2,318.00
50. AIR PRODUCTS AND
CHEMICALS INC 12/03/2008 | 09/24/2009 3,866.00 2,325.00 1,537.00
25. APACHE CORPORATION
10/30/2008 | 09/24/2009 2,285.00 1,845.00 440.00
60. BOEING CO
10/24/2008 | 09/24/2009 3,101.00 2,768.00 333.00
175. CIGNA CORPORATION
04/08/2009| 09/24/2009 5,144.00 3,281.00 1,863.00
25. CAMERON INT'L CORP COM
05/14/2009| 09/24/2009 925.00 696.00 229.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

JSA

9F1221 3 000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2009

Name of estate or trust

HELEN R COE TRUST

Employer identification number

01-0351827

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

{d) Sales price

{e) Cost or other basis

b) Date s n or (los
o e o propery el e | RN | weepsetaie | Clespsenoniie” | oL ol
1a 100. CAMPBELL SOUP CO
11/25/2008 | 09/24/2009 3,266.00 3,205.00 61.00
50. CAMPBELL SOUP CO
01/15/2009| 09/24/2009 1,633.00 1,448.00 185.00
15. COLGATE PALMOLIVE CO
01/15/2009| 09/24/2009 1,142.00 935.00 207.00
60. GENZYME CORPORATION
11/25/2008 | 09/24/2009 3,378.00 4,045.00 -667.00
30. GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP
INC 01/16/2009 | 09/24/2009 5,512.00 2,153.00 3,359.00
75. GRAINGER W W
INCORPORATED 04/16/2009 | 09/24/2009 6,608.00 5,997.00 611.00
150. MEDTRONIC INC
02/26/2009 | 09/24/2009 5,501.00 5,094.00 407.00
65. METLIFE INC
01/16/2009 | 09/24/2009 2,416.00 1,845.00 571.00
65. METLIFE INC
01/21/2009| 09/24/2009 2,416.00 1,718.00 698.00
65. MORGAN STANLEY DEAN
WITTER DISCOVER & CO 04/23/2009| 09/24/2009 2,022.00 1,403.00 619.00
90. PARKER HANNIFIN
CORPORATION 01/08/2009 | 09/24/2008 4,730.00 3,810.00 920.00
40. POTASH CORP SASK INC
04/27/2009 | 09/24/2009 3,663.00 3,307.00 356.00
180. TEXAS INSTRS INC
12/16/2008 | 09/24/2009 4,263.00 2,859.00 1,404.00
35. COLGATE PALMOLIVE CO
01/15/2009{ 09/29/2009 2,684.00 2,181.00 503.00
15. COLGATE PALMOLIVE CO
01/16/2009] 09/29/2009 1,150.00 948.00 202.00
30. INTERNATIONAL GAME
TECHNOLOGY 09/24/2009| 09/29/2009 642.00 630.00 12.00
45. PRAXAIR INCORPORATED
01/28/2009! 09/29/2009 3,633.00 2,844.00 789.00
20. PRAXAIR INCORPORATED
09/24/2009 | 09/29/2009 1,615.00 1,593.00 22.00
45. MONSANTO CO NEW COM
10/14/2008 | 10/02/2009 3,378.00 4,024.00 -646.00
15. MONSANTO CO NEW COM
09/24/2009| 10/02/2009 1,126.00 1,147.00 -21.00
170. MARVELL TECHNOLOGY
GROUP LTD COM 09/24/2009| 10/02/2009 2,573.00 2,660.00 -87.00
25. EXXON MOBIL
CORPORATION 10/14/2008 | 10/05/2009 1,682.00 1,814.00 -132.00
50. EXXON MOBIL
CORPORATION 04/08/2009| 10/05/2009 3,365.00 3,421.00 -56.00
70. HESS CORP COM
04/23/2009 | 10/05/2009 3,732.00 3,571.00 161.00
1b_Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line1b . . . . . . . .. o v v o o o ..
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OMB No 1545-0092

2009

Name of estate or trust

HELEN R COE TRUST
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

Employer identification number

01-0351827

. b) Date c (d) Sales price (e) Cost or other basis nor
OB o reredol 2 Co1 s | o | esspmeiihe | Mlarmeteide” | SBInII,
1a 5. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
MACHS 10/24/2008 | 10/05/2009 592.00 416.00 176.00
120. LIFE TECHNOLOGIES
CORP COM 09/24/2009] 10/05/2009 5,566.00 5,577.00 -11.00
30. MEDCO HEALTH SOLUTIONS
INC 08/31/2009| 10/05/2009 1,621.00 1,657.00 -36.00
55. CVS CAREMARK CORP COM
05/15/2009| 10/09/2009 1,987.00 1,671.00 316.00
45. CLIFFS NAT RES INC COM
09/24/2009| 10/09/2009 1,576.00 1,464.00 112.00
50. DARDEN RESTAURANTS INC
09/24/2009] 10/09/2009 1,649.00 1,757.00 -108.00
140. FIFTH THIRD BANCORP
COM 09/24/2009| 10/09/2009 1,414.00 1,363.00 51.00
10. GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP
INC 01/16/2009| 10/09/2009 1,884.00 718.00 1,166.00
35. HALLIBURTON CO
08/11/2009] 10/09/2009 984.00 795.00 183.00
85. JACOBS ENGR GROUP INC
09/24/2009] 10/09/2009 3,725.00 3,860.00 -135.00
200. AMKOR TECHNOLOGY INC
COM 09/24/2009] 10/14/2009 1,495.00 1,419.00 76.00
50. CVS CAREMARK CORP COM
05/15/2009| 10/14/2009 1,858.00 1,519.00 339.00
50. CVS CAREMARK CORP COM
09/24/2009 | 10/14/2009 1,858.00 1,771.00 87.00
85. DEAN FOODS CO NEW COM
09/24/2009| 10/14/2009 1,634.00 1,537.00 97.00
35. KLA INSTRS CORP
09/24/2009| 10/14/2009 1,265.00 1,225.00 40.00
65. UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC
09/24/2009| 10/14/2009 1,594.00 1,704.00 -110.00
195. ALTERA CORPORATION
09/24/2009| 10/15/2009 4,222.00 3,993.00 229.00
15. CME GROUP INC COM
09/24/2009] 10/19/2009 4,726.00 4,487.00 239.00
205. UNITEDHEALTH GROUP
INC 09/24/2009| 10/19/2009 5,082.00 5,373.00 -291.00
75. BIOGEN IDEC INC
09/24/2009| 10/23/2009 3,334.00 3,763.00 -429.00
95. DARDEN RESTAURANTS INC
09/24/2009] 10/23/2009 2,975.00 3,339.00 -364.00
80. KLA INSTRS CORP
09/24/2009| 10/23/2009 2,831.00 2,799.00 32.00
180. NCR CORP W/I
09/24/2009] 10/23/2009 1,959.00 2,500.00 -541.00
25. ACCENTURE PLC CL A COM
09/24/2009] 10/23/2009 950.00 902.00 48.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b
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OMB No 1545-0092

2009
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Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
. {b) Date c (d) Sales price (e) Cost or other basis inor
o8 e meleredor 2 €1 s | o) | eopameifeibe | Muepesteife” | LN
1a 70. AMERICAN EAGLE
QUTFITTERS INC 09/24/2009| 10/30/2009 1,242.00 1,178.00 64.00
400. ATMEL CORP
09/24/2009| 10/30/2009 1,492.00 1,634.00 -142.00
130. HALLIBURTON CO
08/11/2009| 10/30/2009 3,906.00 2,953.00 953.00
30. HALLIBURTON CO
09/24/2009] 10/30/2009 901.00 805.00 96.00
130. LOWES COMPANIES
INCORPORATED 02/10/2009( 10/30/2009 2,559.00 2,440.00 119.00
65. NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP
05/08/2009! 10/30/2009 3,059.00 2,474.00 585.00
25, PRICE T ROWE GROUP INC
COM 10/19/2009| 10/30/2009 1,261.00 1,203.00 58.00
168. BOSTON SCIENTIFIC
CORPORATION 09/24/2009| 11/06/2009 1,362.00 1,798.00 -436.00
257. BOSTON SCIENTIFIC
CORPORATION 09/24/2009| 11/06/2009 2,092.00 2,751.00 -655.00
25. CAMERON INT'L CORP COM
05/14/2009| 11/06/2009 979.00 696.00 283.00
45. CON-WAY INC COM
09/24/2009| 11/06/2009 1,353.00 1,715.00 -362.00
15. CON-WAY INC COM
09/29/2009{ 11/06/2009 451.00 569.00 -118.00
120. DEAN FOODS CO NEW COM
09/24/2009| 11/06/2009 2,019.00 2,170.00 -151.00
95. LOWES COMPANIES
INCORPORATED 02/10/2009{ 11/06/2009 1,949.00 1,783.00 166.00
70. LOWES COMPANIES
INCORPORATED 09/24/2009| 11/06/2009 1,436.00 1,502.00 -66.00
45, NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP
05/08/2009| 11/06/2009 2,308.00 1,713.00 595.00
25. NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP
09/24/2009| 11/06/2009 1,282.00 1,130.00 152.00
15. PRUDENTIAL FINL INC
CoM 02/10/2009| 11/06/2009 674.00 412.00 262.00
15. STEEL DYNAMICS INC
09/24/2009| 11/06/2009 211.00 253.00 -42.00
45. STEEL DYNAMICS INC
09/24/2009| 11/06/2009 634.00 634.00
120. WELLS FARGO COMPANY
08/11/2009] 11/06/2009 3,217.00 3,296.00 -79.00
90. ACCENTURE PLC CL A COM
09/24/2009| 11/06/2009 3,512.00 3,248.00 264.00
55. AES CORPORATION
09/24/2009| 11/20/2009 702.00 808.00 -106.00
140. ANALOG DEVICES INC
09/24/2009| 11/20/2009 3,821.00 3,849.00 -28.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b
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{b) Date ¢) Date so {d) Sales price (e) Cost or other basis inor
O L reredor 2 €1 s | (o | emmedathe | Cleopetnite” | DAY
1a 95. BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB
INC 09/24/2009| 11/20/2009 3,335.00 3,423.00 -88.00
105. BEST BUY INCORPORATED
09/24/2009| 11/20/2009 4,533.00 3,970.00 563.00
210. BRISTOL MYERS SQUIBB
CO_CoM 09/24/2009| 11/20/2009 5,081.00 4,709.00 372.00
30. CAMERON INT'L CORP COM
05/14/2009| 11/20/2009 1,130.00 835.00 295.00
85. CORNING INC
08/31/2009| 11/20/2009 1,3595.00 1,283.00 112.00
45. DOVER CORPORATION
09/24/2009| 11/20/2009 1,853.00 1,701.00 152.00
225. FIFTH THIRD BANCORP
CoM 09/24/2009] 11/20/2009 2,233.00 2,190.00 43.00
50. HERSHEY FOODS CORP
09/24/2009| 11/20/2009 1,857.00 1,954.00 -97.00
110. INTERNATIONAL GAME
TECHNOLOGY 09/24/2009| 11/20/2009 2,099.00 2,308.00 -209.00
50. MEDCO HEALTH SOLUTIONS
INC 08/31/2009| 11/20/2009 3,079.00 2,761.00 318.00
60. NAVISTAR INTERNATIONAL
CORP NEW 09/24/2009| 11/20/2009 1,979.00 2,383.00 -404.00
50. POLO RALPH LAUREN
CORPORATION 09/24/2009| 11/20/2009 3,914.00 3,696.00 218.00
130. NABORS INDUSTRIES INC
CoM 09/24/2009| 11/20/2009 2,595.00 2,569.00 26.00
80. WEATHERFORD INTL LTD
CoM 09/29/2009| 11/20/2009 1,349.00 1,657.00 -308.00
40. TYCO INTL LTD NEW F
coM 09/24/2009] 11/20/2009 1,454.00 1,358.00 96.00
195. AES CORPORATION
09/24/2009 | 12/18/2009 2,690.00 2,864.00 -174.00
145. ALTRIA GROUP INC
09/24/2009| 12/18/2009 2,846.00 2,551.00 295.00
90. AMERICAN EXPRESS CO
11/06/2009] 12/18/2009 3,661.00 3,348.00 313.00
70. BROADCOM CORP CL A
09/24/2009] 12/18/2009 2,190.00 2,077.00 113.00
60. CABOT OIL & GAS CORP
CL A 05/14/2009] 12/18/2009 2,595.00 1,873.00 722.00
25. CELANESE CORP DEL SER
A COM 09/24/2009] 12/18/2009 819.00 622.00 137.00
230. COMCAST CORP
11/06/2009| 12/18/2009 3,952.00 3,373.00 575.00
40. COMMSCOPE INC
09/24/2009( 12/18/2009 1,042.00 1,240.00 -188.00
165. CONOCOPHILLIPS COM
10/05/2009| 12/18/2009 8,350.00 7,8390.00 460.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b
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OMB No 1545-0092

2009

Name of estate or trust
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HELEN R COE TRUST 01-0351827
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
b) Date c {d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis in or (loss
o) Descnmon of propary Srarmne e || weomsedaibe | Mleepmetoine” | oo,
1a 65. CONOCOPHILLIPS COM
10/30/2009 | 12/18/2009 3,289.00 3,321.00 -32.00
20. CONOCOPHILLIPS COM
11/20/2009 | 12/18/2009 1,012.00 1,039.00 -27.00
245. CORNING INC
08/31/2009| 12/18/2009 4,553.00 3,698.00 855.00
60. FEDEX CORP
10/09/2009( 12/18/2009 5,0595.00 4,633.00 462.00
5. FEDEX CORP
10/23/2009| 12/18/2009 425.00 395.00 30.00
35. MONSANTO CO NEW COM
11/06/2009 | 12/18/2009 2,839.00 2,425.00 414.00
55. MORGAN STANLEY DEAN
WITTER DISCOVER & CO 04/23/2009| 12/18/2009 1,597.00 1,187.00 410.00
60. NOVELLUS SYS INC
08/31/20091 12/18/2009 1,434.00 1,151.00 283.00
40. P G & E CORPORATION
01/08/2009| 12/18/2009 1,809.00 1,522.00 287.00
80. PEPSICO INCORPORATED
09/24/2009| 12/18/2009 4,740.00 4,681.00 59.00
160. PRINCIPAL FINL GRQUP
INC COM 08/31/2009| 12/18/2009 3,830.00 4,472.00 -642.00
50. QUESTAR CORP
09/24/2009| 12/18/2009 2,078.00 1,795.00 283.00
65. STAPLES INCORPORATED
09/24/2009| 12/18/2009 1,594.00 1,473.00 121.00
130. TD AMERITRADE HLDG
CORP COM 10/09/2009| 12/18/2009 2,382.00 2,650.00 -268.00
200. TEXAS INSTRS INC
10/15/2009 | 12/18/2009 5,043.00 4,657.00 392.00
50. TEXAS INSTRS INC
10/23/2009 | 12/18/2009 1,262.00 1,177.00 85.00
40. TEXAS INSTRS INC
11/20/2009| 12/18/2009 1,010.00 995.00 15.00
20. TYCO INTL LTD NEW F
COM 09/24/2009| 12/18/2009 711.00 679.00 32.00
328.272 COLUMBIA ACORN
INT'L SELECT FUND CLASS Z S| 02/05/2009| 01/06/2010 7,938.00 5,656.00 2,282.00
6038.211 COLUMBIA
MULTI-ADVISOR INT'L EQUITY | 02/05/2009| 01/06/2010 71,009.00 50,359.00 20,650.00
55. CAMERON INT'L CORP COM
05/14/2009| 01/08/2010 2,419.00 1,532.00 887.00
35. CARNIVAL CORP PAIRED
CTF 1 COM 09/24/2009| 01/08/2010 1,144.00 1,173.00 -29.00
25. DOVER CORPORATION
09/24/2009| 01/08/2010 1,100.00 945.00 155.00
80. EMERSON ELEC CO
11/20/2009| 01/08/2010 3,501.00 3,296.00 205.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, hne 1b
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OMB No 1545-0092

2009
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HELEN R COE TRUST
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Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

{a) Descniption of property {Example

(b) Date

(c) Date sold

{d) Sales price

(e) Cost or other basis

{f) Gain or (loss)

100 sh 7% preferred of *2* Co ) (micf‘g;’:"ir ) {mo , day, yr) (selen;s)ta"gjgt?o::)the (seﬁ]gtigztfozfs;he Subtract {e) from (d)
1a 15. GOODRICH B F CO
10/23/2009| 01/08/2010 989.00 867.00 122.00
5. GOOGLE INC CL A
09/24/2009| 01/08/2010 2,961.00 2,481.00 480.00
25. JOHNSON & JOHNSON
11/20/2009| 01/08/2010 1,598.00 1,557.00 41.00
5. MASTERCARD INC CL A COM
09/24/2009| 01/08/2010 1,262.00 1,075.00 187.00
110. NEWELL RUBBERMAID INC
10/09/2009| 01/08/2010 1,724.00 1,640.00 84.00
70. NEWELL RUBBERMAID INC
11/06/2009| 01/08/2010 1,097.00 1,011.00 86.00
115. PENNEY J C INC
08/11/2009| 01/08/2010 3,058.00 3,758.00 -700.00
35. PENNEY J C INC
09/24/2009| 01/08/2010 931.00 1,144.00 -213.00
| 25. TARGET CORP
' 08/11/2009| 01/08/2010 1,249.00 1,059.00 190.00
| 35. UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
; CL. B 09/29/2009| 01/08/2010 2,106.00 2,007.00 99.00
‘ 30. AMERISQURCEBERGEN CORP .
1 COM 09/24/2009| 01/22/2010 802.00 646.00 156.00
25. APOLLO GROUP INC CL A
04/23/2009| 01/22/2010 1,549.00 1,499.00 50.00
35. DENDREON CORP COM
10/23/2009 | 01/22/2010 1,024.00 989.00 35.00
85. JOHNSON & JOHNSON
11/20/2009| 01/22/2010 5,401.00 5,293.00 108.00
105. LINCOLN NATL CORP IND
12/18/2009 | 01/22/2010 2,637.00 2,482.00 155.00
160. MORGAN STANLEY DEAN
WITTER DISCOVER & CO 04/23/2009| 01/22/2010 4,460.00 3,452.00 1,008.00
30. PRUDENTIAL FINL INC
CoM 02/10/2009| 01/22/2010 1,533.00 823.00 710.00
30. STATE STREET CORP
10/09/2009| 01/22/2010 1,313.00 1,634.00 -321.00
15. THERMO ELECTRON CORP
09/24/2009| 01/22/2010 712.00 673.00 39.00
50. US BANCORP DEL COM NEW|
01/22/2009| 01/22/2010 1,238.00 704.00 534.00
100. US BANCORP DEL COM
NEW 02/10/2009| 01/22/2010 2,476.00 1,454.00 982.00
85. US BANCORP DEL COM NEW|
05/08/2009| 01/22/2010 2,105.00 1,723.00 382.00
5. UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
CL B 09/29/2009| 01/22/2010 2595.00 287.00 8.00
70. UNITED STS STL CORP
NEW COM 09/24/2009] 01/22/2010 3,952.00 3,373.00 579.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b
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OMB No 1545-0092

2009
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HELEN R COE TRUST 01-0351827
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
b) Date ¢) Date (d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis inor
o e 7o reteredof 2~ Co - (m%f,‘)‘é‘;ﬁ‘i | | eopsionie | Clseepsgedorie | BN ot
1a 70. WAL-MART STORES
INCORPORATED 11/20/2009| 01/22/2010 3,729.00 3,799.00 -70.00
35. ADVANCED AUTO PTS INC
CoM 09/24/2009| 01/29/2010 1,403.00 1,360.00 43.00
50. AEROPOSTALE COM
01/08/2010| 01/29/2010 1,680.00 1,682.00 -2.00
50. AMERICAN ELECTRIC
POWER CO 12/18/2009( 01/29/2010 1,741.00 1,749.00 -8.00
| 50. COMMUNITY HEALTH SYS
| INC NEWCO COM 12/18/2009| 01/29/2010 1,648.00 1,725.00 -77.00
| 40. DIRECTV CL A COM
} 10/30/2009 | 01/29/2010 1,231.00 1,051.00 180.00
| 55. EXXON MOBIL
| CORPORATION 12/18/2009| 01/29/2010 3,561.00 3,767.00 -206.00
| 5. EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION
i 12/18/2009| 01/29/2010 324.00 324.00
| 20. GOODRICH B F CO
10/23/2009 | 01/29/2010 1,241.00 1,156.00 85.00
‘ 25. GOODRICH B F CO
| 11/06/2009| 01/29/2010 1,551.00 1,431.00 120.00
| 5. ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS
INCORPORATED 01/08/2010| 01/29/2010 220.00 244.00 -24.00
30. ILLINQIS TOOL WORKS
INCORPORATED 01/08/2010| 01/29/2010 1,322.00 1,322.00
145. METLIFE INC
01/22/2010| 01/29/2010 5,169.00 5,353.00 -184.00
70. MORGAN STANLEY DEAN
WITTER DISCOVER & CO 04/23/2009( 01/29/2010 1,925.00 1,510.00 415.00
20. MORGAN STANLEY DEAN
WITTER DISCOVER & CO 10/09/2009| 01/29/2010 550.00 639.00 -89.00
50. REINSURANCE GROUP AMER
INC COM 09/24/2009 | 01/29/2010 2,462.00 2,245.00 213.00
60. VIACOM INC CL B COM
09/24/2009 | 01/29/2010 1,777.00 1,612.00 165.00
130. WELLS FARGO COMPANY
08/11/2009| 01/29/2010 3,722.00 3,570.00 152.00
30. XILINX INCOPRORATED
12/18/2009 | 01/29/2010 726.00 735.00 -9.00
45. WEATHERFORD INTL LTD
COM 09/29/2009 | 01/29/2010 728.00 932,00 -204.00
30. WEATHERFORD INTL LTD
COM 10/05/2009| 01/29/2010 485.00 587.00 -102.00
145. AMERICAN EAGLE
QUTFITTERS INC 09/24/2009| 02/05/2010 2,261.00 2,441.00 -180.00
50. BARD C R INCORPORATED
12/18/2009 | 02/05/2010 4,018.00 3,8395.00 123.00
50. BROADCOM CORP CL A
09/24/2009| 02/05/2010 1,425.00 1,484.00 -55.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b
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O T rlenadel 2 Cor s | aeyon) | eepmeifaie | Casemgetoife” | oS onta
1a 35. BROADCCM CORP CL A
10/14/2009| 02/05/2010 1,000.00 1,078.00 -78.00
35. BROADCOM CORP CL A
10/30/2009| 02/05/2010 1,000.00 943.00 57.00
60. HUMANA INC
10/19/2009 | 02/05/2010 2,799.00 2,250.00 549.00
185. INTEL CORPORATION
01/08/2010| 02/05/2010 3,516.00 3,805.00 -285.00
160. LIBERTY MEDIA HLDG
CORP INTERACTIVE SER A COM | 12/18/2009 | 02/05/2010 1,675.00 1,639.00 36.00
25. NORDSTROM INCORPORATED
01/08/2010| 02/05/2010 841.00 946.00 -105.00
20. PPG INDUSTRIES INC
10/02/2009| 02/05/2010 1,149.00 1,134.00 15.00
40. PACKAGING CORP OF
AMERICA 09/24/2009| 02/05/2010 844.00 775.00 69.00
20. TARGET CORP
08/11/2009| 02/05/2010 976.00 847.00 125.00
25. URBAN OUTFITTERS INC
CoM 01/08/2010] 02/05/2010 771.00 851.00 -80.00
35. WESTERN UNION CO COM
10/23/2009| 02/05/2010 568.00 660.00 -92.00
85. WEATHERFORD INTL LTD
CoM 10/05/2009| 02/05/2010 1,263.00 1,664.00 -401.00
55. WEATHERFORD INTL LTD
coM 10/09/2009| 02/05/2010 817.00 1,069.00 -252.00
55. ALPHA NATURAL
RESOQURCES INC COM 09/24/2009| 02/12/2010 2,383.00 1,962.00 421.00
65. CON-WAY INC COM
01/22/2010| 02/12/2010 1,984.00 1,5858.00 26.00
80. JOHNSON & JOHNSON
11/20/2009| 02/12/2010 4,974.00 4,982.00 -8.00
25. JOHNSON & JOHNSON
12/18/2009 | 02/12/2010 1,554.00 1,616.00 -62.00
65. MOLSON COORS BREWING
CO CL B 09/24/2009| 02/12/2010 2,516.00 3,123.00 -607.00
15. PPG INDUSTRIES INC
10/02/2009| 02/12/2010 890.00 851.00 39.00
45, PFIZER INC
04/08/2009 | 02/12/2010 794.00 605.00 189.00
90. WELLS FARGO COMPANY
08/11/2009 | 02/12/2010 2,387.00 2,472.00 -85.00
70. WELLS FARGO COMPANY
08/11/2009| 02/12/2010 1,857.00 1,857.00
150. XILINX INCOPRORATED
12/18/2009 | 02/12/2010 3,719.00 3,674.00 45.00
10. AT&T INC
12/18/2009 | 02/19/2010 252.00 275.00 -23.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f) Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041,
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2009

Name of estate or trust

HELEN R COE TRUST

Employer identification number

01-0351827

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

(a) Description of property (Example*

(b} Date

{c) Date sold

(d) Sales price
{see page 4 of the

{e) Cost or other basis
(see page 4 of the

{f) Gain or (loss)

100 sh 7% preferred of "Z" Co ) (m?)c,qg:;:(:n ) {mo , day, yr) ‘nstractions) Instructions) Subtract (e) from (d)
1a 75. ADVANCED AUTO PTS INC
CoM 09/24/2009] 02/19/2010 3,003.00 2,914.00 89.00
15. APOLLO GROUP INC CL A
04/23/2009| 02/26/2010 896.00 900.00 -4.00
35. CARNIVAL CORP PAIRED
CTF 1 COM 09/24/2009 | 02/26/2010 1,254.00 1,173.00 81.00
40. DIRECTV CL A COM
10/30/2009 | 02/26/2010 1,333.00 1,051.00 282.00
80. EXXON MOBIL
CORPORATION 12/18/2009 | 02/26/2010 5,217.00 5,479.00 -262.00
135. PFIZER INC
04/08/2009 | 02/26/2010 2,390.00 1,815.00 575.00
60. THERMO ELECTRON CORP
09/24/2009 | 02/26/2010 2,905.00 2,693.00 212.00
50. VARIAN SEMICONDUCTOR
EQUIPTMENT ASSOCS INC 09/24/2009 | 02/26/2010 1,496.00 1,605.00 -109.00
20. VARIAN SEMICONDUCTOR
EQUIPTMENT ASSOCS INC 10/14/2009| 02/26/2010 588.00 664.00 -66.00
25. TRANSOCEAN LTD COM
12/18/2009 | 02/26/2010 1,986.00 1,986.00
60. AMERISOURCEBERGEN CORP
COM 09/24/2009| 03/05/2010 1,681.00 1,293.00 388.00
20. CIGNA CORPORATION
11/06/2009| 03/05/2010 681.00 610.00 71.00
15. PUBLIC SERVICE
ENTERPRISE GROUP INC 09/24/2009| 03/05/2010 465.00 473.00 -8.00
60. STATE STREET CORP
10/09/2009| 03/05/2010 2,728.00 3,268.00 -540.00
65. URBAN OUTFITTERS INC
COM 01/08/2010 (| 03/05/2010 2,240.00 2,214 .00 26.00
35. COOPER INDS PLC NEW
CoM 10/09/2009 | 03/05/2010 1,668.00 1,368.00 300.00
10. APOLLO GROUP INC CL A
04/23/2009| 03/19/2010 652.00 600.00 52.00
10. APOLLO GROUP INC CL A
09/24/2009| 03/19/2010 652.00 707.00 -55.00
20. APOLLO GROUP INC CL A
10/30/2009 | 03/19/2010 1,304.00 1,157.00 147.00
60. COMMSCOPE INC
09/24/2009| 03/19/2010 1,776.00 1,859.00 -83.00
150. NEWS CORP CL A
01/29/2010| 03/19/2010 2,106.00 1,928.00 178.00
40. NOVELLUS SYS INC
08/31/2009| 03/19/2010 940.00 767.00 173.00
35. OWENS ILL INC
11/06/2009| 03/19/2010 1,190.00 1,150.00 40.00
40. QUALCOMM INC
02/05/2010| 03/19/2010 1,619.00 1,521.00 98.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D

(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D {Form 1041).

» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2009

Name of estate or trust

HELEN R COE TRUST

Employer identification number

01-0351827

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

b) Date c so (d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis in or
(a)1%%sggpt7l%np22?erﬁggg¥'('E?'(?:TF)’I& (m%c;;;ﬁ(:/r ) ((m)oD,adt:v. vl:j ) (seﬁ1 ;a’gt; ?ogfs )the (se:en ggﬁgt:‘og;)‘he Slggtf';ai::lt"(e) ff?;s()d)
1a 40. ST JUDE MEDICAL
INCORPORATED 01/22/2010| 03/19/2010 1,589.00 1,532.00 67.00
50. TEXAS INSTRS INC
01/29/2010 03/19/2010 1,234.00 1,153.00 81.00
175. WESTERN UNION CO COM
10/23/2009] 03/19/2010 2,958.00 3,298.00 -340.00
50. COOPER INDS PLC NEW
COM 10/09/2009| 03/19/2010 2,352.00 1,954.00 398.00
1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D,line1b . . . . ... ... ... ..... 53,501.00

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041,

JSA
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identificatton number if shown on the other side

Employer identification number

HELEN R COE TRUST 01-0351827
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
b) Date c (d) Sales price {e} Cost or other basis am or (los
e ot properly el o | (e | eepiedotie | Cleepmeiorie” | (Do,
6a 95. PEPSICO INCORPORATED
12/27/2001 | 04/21/2009 4,676.00 4,705.00 -29.00
50. PEPSICO INCORPORATED
05/07/2003 | 04/21/2008 2,461.00 2,180.00 281.00
100. MCDONALDS CORP
03/16/2005 05/05/2009 5,330.00 3,227.00 2,103.00
50. MCDONALDS CORP
09/01/2005¢{ 05/05/2009 2,665.00 1,590.00 1,075.00
75. MCDONALDS CORP
06/06/2006 | 05/05/2009 3,997.00 2,475.00 1,518.00
150. NOBLE CORP COM
02/23/2007| 05/14/2009 4,367.00 5,418.00 -1,051.00
4005.177 COLUMBIA INCOME
FUND CLASS Z SHARES 06/20/2007 | 08/07/2009 35,766.00 37,929.00 -2,163.00
25. DEVON ENERGY
CORPORATION 01/04/2007 | 08/11/2009 1,606.00 1,602.00 4.00
65. SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED
04/14/2008 | 08/11/2009 3,443.00 5,905.00 -2,462.00
30. SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED
04/18/2008 | 08/11/2009 1,589.00 3,041.00 -1,452.00
25. SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED
05/07/2008 | 08/11/2009 1,324.00 2,568.00 -1,244.00
100. WAL-MART STORES
INCORPORATED 04/09/2008 | 08/11/2009 4,999.00 5,387.00 -388.00
75. WAL-MART STORES
INCORPORATED 06/12/2008 ( 08/11/2009 3,749.00 4,417.00 -668.00
47, TRANSOCEAN LTD COM
06/22/2007] 08/11/2009 3,505.00 6,290.00 -2,785.00
100000. UNITED STATES
TREAS BOND DTD 08/16/99 5.8/ 04/10/2000| 08/15/2009 100,000.00 100,398.00 -398.00
10577.108 COLUMBIA INCOME
FUND CLASS Z SHARES 06/20/2007 | 08/24/2009 95,088.00 100,165.00 -5,077.00
150. AVON PRODUCTS INC
12/20/2006 | 08/31/2009 4,733.00 4,994.00 -261.00
75. CSX CORP
03/17/2008| 08/31/2009 3,172.00 3,708.00 -536.00
85. CADBURY PLC SPONSORED
ADR 05/21/2008 | 08/31/2009 3,209.00 4,585.00 -1,376.00
100. MERCK & CO INC COM
01/04/2007 | 08/31/2009 3,256.00 4,539.00 -1,283.00
100. MERCK & CO INC COM
04/12/2007| 08/31/2009 3,256.00 4,558.00 -1,302.00
75. MERCK & CO INC COM
04/27/2007{ 08/31/2009 2,442.00 3,891.00 -1,449.00
75. PRICE T ROWE GROUP INC
CoM 07/01/2008 | 08/31/2009 3,362.00 4,026.00 -664.00
125. ROGERS COMMUNICATIONS
INC CL B 08/28/2007| 08/31/2009 3,409.00 5,541.00 -2,132.00
75. AT&T INC
10/20/2006 | 09/24/2009 2,020.00 2,557.00 -537.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . . . ... ... .......
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employeridentification numberf shown on the other side

Employer identification number

HELEN R COE TRUST 01-0351827
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
b) Date ¢) Date s (d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis am or (loss
(3)1[())%52?17';,";;&'::233ngacrgr)ﬂe (méc;l;;ﬁ‘:" ) ((m)oD, dtay,(;/lrd ) (self-;1 gﬁgz‘?og; )the (Seﬁ_l ls"arga:‘og‘;)the sfgfam (:) f(vlo; ()d)
6a 100. ABBOTT LABORATORIES
12/21/2006 | 09/24/2009 4,636.00 4,636.00
100. AMERICAN EXPRESS CO
08/09/2006 | 09/24/2009 3,341.00 5,214.00 -1,873.00
125. AMGEN INC
04/23/2008 | 09/24/2009 7,561.00 5,358.00 2,203.00
5. APPLE COMPUTER
INCORPORATED 03/22/2007 ] 09/24/2009 915.00 469.00 450.00
10. AVON PRODUCTS INC
12/20/2006 | 09/24/2009 327.00 327.00
25. BAXTER INTERNATIONAL
INC 04/14/2008 | 09/24/2009 1,424.00 1,490.00 -66.00
225, CISCO SYSTEMS
INCORPORATED 01/10/2002| 09/24/2009 5,066.00 4,644.00 422.00
50. CISCO SYSTEMS
INCORPORATED 01/07/2003 | 09/24/2009 1,126.00 736.00 390.00
150. CISCO SYSTEMS
INCORPORATED 09/01/2005| 09/24/2009 3,377.00 2,670.00 707.00
75. CISCO SYSTEMS
INCORPORATED 11/03/2005| 09/24/2009 1,689.00 1,319.00 370.00
100. COCA COLA CO COM
07/12/2004 | 09/24/2009 5,245.00 5,090.00 155.00
125. COCA COLA CO COM
11/22/2005| 09/24/2009 6,557.00 5,294.00 1,263.00
80. COMCAST CORP
09/19/2008 | 09/24/2009 1,328.00 1,682.00 -354.00
75. CULLEN FROST BANKERS
INC COM 12/06/2007 | 09/24/2009 3,747.00 4,035.00 -288.00
75. DEVON ENERGY
CORPORATION 01/04/2007 | 09/24/2009 5,054.00 4,806.00 248.00
50. DUN & BRADSTREET CORP
DEL NEW COM 04/12/2007 | 09/24/2009 3,699.00 4,451.00 -752.00
75. EM C CORP MASS
08/28/2007 | 09/24/2009 1,287.00 1,465.00 -178.00
75. EXELON CORP COM
11/28/2007 | 09/24/2009 3,772.00 6,166.00 -2,394.00
50. EXELON CORP COM
01/25/2008 | 09/24/2009 2,515.00 3,732.00 -1,217.00
100. EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC
CL A 04/12/2007 | 09/24/2009 7,727.00 4,315.00 3,412.00
170. EXXON MOBIL
CORPORATION 04/18/2008 | 09/24/2009 11,637.00 15,979.00 -4,342.00
65. FPL GROUP INC COM
01/23/2007| 09/24/2009 3,502.00 3,555.00 -53.00
50. FREEPORT-MCMORAN
COPPER & GOLD INC COM 05/07/2008 | 09/24/2009 3,428.00 5,883.00 -2,455.00
40. FREEPORT-MCMORAN
COPPER & GOLD INC COM 08/26/2008 | 09/24/2009 2,743.00 3,539.00 -796.00
225. GENERAL ELEC CO
01/23/2007| 09/24/2009 3,734.00 8,184.00 -4,460.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f) Enter here and on Schedule D,line6b . . . . .. .. ... .......

JSA

9F1222 3 000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15



Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side

HELEN R COE TRUST
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

Employer identification number

01-0351827

b) Date ¢) Date so {d) Sales price {e) Cost or other basis in or (los:
(a)1l())%s:;:pt7|%npeggﬁs§r;\f/!gfacn;;;le (mf(’ocl‘)l“;;:‘:" ) ((m)oD, Jays, y|rd ) (seﬁ1 gtargit:‘.og; )the (selt?1 g;ggtﬁ)z;)‘he s.fgfaacx (:) f(rl:ms()d)
6a 40. GENERAL ELEC CO
12/26/2007 | 09/24/2009 664.00 1,501.00 -837.00
10. GILEAD SCIENCES INC
04/23/2008 | 09/24/2009 457.00 457.00
135. HEWLETT PACKARD
COMPANY 07/26/2005| 09/24/2009 6,314.00 3,285.00 3,019.00
425. INTEL CORPORATION
06/30/2008 | 09/24/2009 8,315.00 9,230.00 -915.00
200. JOHNSON & JOHNSON
08/16/2002 | 09/24/2009 12,155.00 11,210.00 945.00
55. JOHNSON & JOHNSON
06/09/2003| 09/24/2009 3,343.00 2,902.00 441.00
70. KIMBERLY CLARK CORP
COM 08/11/2008 | 09/24/2009 4,058.00 4,058.00
25. KIMBERLY CLARK CORP
COM 08/11/2008 | 09/24/2009 1,445.00 1,537.00 -88.00
15. KIMBERLY CLARK CORP
COM 08/11/2008 | 09/24/2009 870.00 870.00
175. KROGER CO
05/18/2007 | 09/24/2009 3,592.00 5,164.00 -1,572.00
30. MICROSOFT CORPORATION
05/18/2000 | 09/24/2009 773.00 996.00 -223.00
90. MICROSOFT CORPORATION
05/18/2000 | 09/24/2009 2,318.00 2,318.00
215. ORACLE SYS CORP
01/14/2008 | 09/24/2009 4,546.00 4,753.00 -207.00
125. ORACLE SYS CORP
02/20/2008 | 09/24/2009 2,643.00 2,419.00 224.00
100. QUALCOMM INC
09/04/2007 | 09/24/2009 4,440.00 3,963.00 477.00
75. QUALCOMM INC
04/14/2008 | 09/24/2009 3,330.00 3,114.00 216.00
180. UNITED TECHNOLOGIES
CORP 12/27/2001 | 09/24/2009 11,202.00 5,816.00 5,386.00
310. VERIZON COMMUNICATION|
S 03/17/2006 | 09/24/2009 9,329.00 10,233.00 -904.00
100. WATERS CORP
04/12/2007 | 09/24/2009 5,509.00 5,986.00 -477.00
60. ZIMMER HLDGS INC COM
07/25/2008 | 09/24/2009 3,121.00 4,112.00 -991.00
110. ACE LTD COM
01/23/2007 | 09/24/2009 5,486.00 6,463.00 -977.00
35. HESS CORP COM
08/11/2008 | 09/29/2009 1,876.00 3,296.00 -1,420.00
5. STARWOOD HOTELS &
RESORTS WORLDWIDE INC COM 10/25/2006 | 09/29/2009 163.00 307.00 -144.00
25. STARWOOD HOTELS &
RESORTS WORLDWIDE INC COM 10/25/2006 | 09/29/2009 815.00 815.00
40. NABORS INDUSTRIES INC
CoM 04/18/2008 | 09/29/2009 787.00 797.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b
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Schedule D-1 {(Form 104 1) 2009

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

HELEN R COE TRUST

Employer identification number

01-0351827

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

b) Date ¢) Date so (d) Sales price (e} Cost or other basis n or (loss
G i reredot 2 €1 e | e | eepedalhe | Meeepmedaiie | LIS
6a 270. COMCAST CORP
09/19/2008 | 10/02/2009 4,139.00 5,678.00 -1,535.00
150. COMCAST CORP
09/30/2008| 10/02/2009 2,300.00 2,876.00 -576.00
5. EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION|
04/18/2008 | 10/05/2009 336.00 470.00 -134.00
100. EXXON MOBIL
CORPORATION 09/19/2008 | 10/05/2009 6,729.00 8,103.00 -1,374.00
10. HESS CORP COM
08/11/2008 | 10/05/2009 533.00 942.00 -409.00
15. MICROSOFT CORPORATION
05/18/2000| 10/05/2009 370.00 498.00 -128.00
50. J P MORGAN CHASE & CO
COM 02/23/2006| 10/09/2009 2,266.00 2,063.00 203.00
80. J P MORGAN CHASE & CO
COM 06/06/2006 | 10/09/2009 3,626.00 3,384.00 242.00
10. LOCKHEED MARTIN
CORPORATION 02/13/2008 | 10/09/2009 742 .00 1,084.00 -342.00
50. LOCKHEED MARTIN
CORPORATION 04/14/2008 | 10/09/2009 3,712.00 5,170.00 -1,458.00
45. JOHNSON & JOHNSON
06/09/2003 | 10/15/2009 2,730.00 2,374.00 356.00
50. JOHNSON & JOHNSON
10/31/2007| 10/15/2009 3,033.00 3,253.00 -220.00
85. E M C CORP MASS
08/28/2007] 10/19/2009 1,722.00 1,855.00 -133.00
50. HONEYWELL INTERNATIONA
L INC 04/27/2007 | 11/06/2009 1,868.00 2,713.00 -845.00
150. BRISTQL MYERS SQUIBB
CO COM 11/05/2008 | 11/20/2009 3,629.00 3,209.00 420.00
30. HONEYWELL INTERNATIONA
L INC 04/27/2007| 11/20/2009 1,138.00 1,628.00 -490.00
25. STARWOOD HOTELS &
RESORTS WORLDWIDE INC COM 10/20/2006 | 11/20/2009 792.00 1,526.00 -734.00
45. STARWOOD HOTELS &
RESORTS WORLDWIDE INC COM 10/25/2006 | 11/20/2009 1,426.00 2,763.00 -1,337.00
40. NABORS INDUSTRIES INC
CoM 04/13/2008| 11/20/2009 799.00 1,494.00 -695.00
60. NABORS INDUSTRIES INC
CoM 04/18/2008 | 11/20/2009 1,198.00 2,251.00 -1,053.00
15. APACHE CORPORATION
10/30/2008 | 12/18/2009 1,505.00 1,107.00 398.00
125. BAXTER INTERNATIONAL
INC 04/14/2008 | 12/18/2009 7,195.00 7,450.00 -255.00
90. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP COM
08/11/2008| 12/18/2009 6,954.00 7,510.00 -556.00
25. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP COM
08/11/2008| 12/18/2009 1,932.00 1,932.00
30. FPL GROUP INC COM
01/23/2007] 12/18/2009 1,637.00 1,641.00 -4.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side

HELEN R COE TRUST

Employer identification number

01-0351827

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property (Example

(b) Date

{c) Date sold

{d) Sales price
(see page 4 of the

(e) Cost or other basis
{see page 4 of the

{f) Gain or (loss)

100 sh 7% preferred of "Z” Co ) (mic?;:yfi(:/r ) {mo , day, yr) instructions) tnstructions) Subtract (e) from (d)
6a 20. HONEYWELL INTERNATIONA
L INC 04/27/2007| 12/18/2009 785.00 1,085.00 -300.00
25. KIMBERLY CLARK CORP
CoM 08/26/2008| 12/18/2009 1,611.00 1,568.00 43.00
30. OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM
CORPORATION 10/24/2008 | 12/18/2009 2,370.00 1,378.00 992.00
180. PFIZER INC
09/30/2008 | 12/18/2009 3,298.00 3,235.00 63.00
150. STAPLES INCORPORATED
07/09/2008| 12/18/2009 3,679.00 3,367.00 312.00
1596 .85 COLUMBIA ACORN
INT'L SELECT FUND CLASS Z S| 08/26/2008 | 01/06/2010 38,612.00 43,051.00 -4,439.00
5858.787 COLUMBIA
MULTI-ADVISOR INT'L EQUITY | 07/21/2008{ 01/06/2010 68,899.00 86,417.00 -17,518.00
1987.247 COLUMBIA
MULTI-ADVISOR INT'L EQUITY | 08/26/2008 | 01/06/2010 23,370.00 27,245.00 -3,875.00
1093. POWERSHARES WATER
RESQURCES PORT 01/22/2008| 01/06/2010 18,821.00 20,141.00 -1,320.00
50. DUN & BRADSTREET CORP
DEL NEW COM 04/12/2007| 01/08/2010 4,090.00 4,451.00 -361.00
35. HONEYWELL INTERNATIONA
L _INC 04/27/2007| 01/08/2010 1,466.00 1,899.00 -433.00
10. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
MACHS 10/24/2008| 01/08/2010 1,2383.00 833.00 460.00
40. MICROSOFT CORPORATION
05/18/2000{ 01/08/2010 1,209.00 1,328.00 -119.00
85. MICROSOFT CORPORATION
05/26/2000| 01/08/2010 2,568.00 2,746.00 -178.00
20. UNITED TECHNOLOGIES
CORP 12/27/2001] 01/08/2010 1,407.00 646.00 761.00
15. VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS
03/17/2006 | 01/08/2010 474.00 474.00
35. VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS
04/27/2006 | 01/08/2010 1,106.00 1,106.00
80. FPL GROUP INC COM
01/23/2007] 01/22/2010 3,885.00 4,375.00 -490.00
45, KIMBERLY CLARK CORP
CoM 08/26/2008 | 01/22/2010 2,729.00 2,822.00 -93.00
15. KIMBERLY CLARK CORP
COM 08/31/2008| 01/22/2010 910.00 937.00 -27.00
55. PFIZER INC
09/30/2008 | 01/22/2010 1,051.00 988.00 63.00
65. ACE LTD COM
01/23/2007| 01/22/2010 3,130.00 3,819.00 ~689.00
125. AT&T INC
10/20/2006 | 01/29/2010 3,195.00 4,261.00 -1,062.00
125. AT&T INC
03/17/2008 | 01/29/2010 3,13859.00 4,402.00 -1,203.00
60. AT&T INC
01/16/2009] 01/29/2010 1,535.00 1,501.00 34.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f}). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA
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Schedule D-1 {(Form 1041) 2009

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side

HELEN R COE TRUST

Employer identification number

01-0351827

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

. b) Date ate so! (d) Sales price (e) Cost or other basis inor
G o relreaol 7 o s || weemmedefhe | Meeemetaite” | (DS
6a 15. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP COM
07/14/2008 | 01/29/2010 1,100.00 1,247.00 -147.00
160. PFIZER INC
09/30/2008 | 01/29/2010 2,995.00 2,875.00 120.00
55. PUBLIC SERVICE
ENTERPRISE GRQUP INC 01/08/2009] 01/29/2010 1,692.00 1,6592.00
60. AT&T INC
01/16/2009| 02/05/2010 1,503.00 1,501.00 2.00
15. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS ’
MACHS 10/24/2008 | 02/05/2010 1,831.00 1,245.00 582.00
15. VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS
02/24/2006 | 02/05/2010 426.00 516.00 -90.00
20. VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS
04/06/2006 | 02/05/2010 568.00 6639.00 -101.00
10. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP COM
07/14/2008 | 02/12/2010 703.00 831.00 -128.00
10. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP COM
08/11/2008 | 02/12/2010 703.00 834.00 -131.00
5. MICROSOFT CORPORATION
05/26/2000| 02/12/2010 139.00 162.00 -23.00
195. MICROSOFT CORPORATION
11/04/2002 | 02/12/2010 5,427.00 5,528.00 -101.00
80. PFIZER INC
09/30/2008 | 02/12/2010 1,412.00 1,438.00 -26.00
30. UNITED TECHNOLOGIES
CORP 12/27/2001 | 02/12/2010 1,959.00 969.00 990.00
55. AT&T INC
01/16/2009| 02/19/2010 1,384.00 1,376.00 8.00
35. HONEYWELL INTERNATIONA
L INC 04/27/2007| 02/19/2010 1,413.00 1,899.00 -486.00
5. OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM
CORPORATION 10/24/2008 | 02/19/2010 408.00 230.00 178.00
45, PUBLIC SERVICE
ENTERPRISE GRQOUP INC 01/08/2009| 03/05/2010 1,395.00 1,384.00 11.00
10. APACHE CORPORATION
10/30/2008 | 03/19/2010 1,042.00 738.00 304.00
5. APACHE CORPORATION
11/26/2008| 03/19/2010 521.00 374.00 147.00
25. GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP
INC 01/16/2009| 03/19/2010 4,450.00 1,794.00 2,656.00
15. VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS
04/06/2006 | 03/19/2010 457.00 502.00 -45.00
65. VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS
04/27/2006 | 03/19/2010 1,980.00 2,084.00 -104.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f}. Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . . . . ... ... ...... -66,357.00
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HELEN R COE TRUST 01-0351827

FEDERAL CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

BRISTOL MYERS SQUIBB CO COM

ENRON CORPORATION 734.00

SPX CORP 55.00

XEROX CORPORATION 2,015.00

CLASS ACTIONS SETTLEMENT FOR AIG INC (SEC) (2 50.00
TOTAL 15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 2,858.00
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 2,858.00

STATEMENT 1

XD576 2000

FT0561 L775 04/20/2010 10:40:15 86 E
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